THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 120-2019

A By-law to amend Traffic By-law 284-94 and Parking By-law 064-2019, as amended, to govern and control traffic in the City of Vaughan.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT City of Vaughan Traffic By-law 284-94, as amended, be further amended by

adding the following provisions to Schedule "F", Part 2:

<u>HIGHWAY /</u> INTERSECTION	<u>DIRECTION</u> <u>TURN</u>	<u>PROHIBITED</u>	<u>TIME / DAY</u>	EXCEPTION
Applewood Crescent and Apple Mill Road	Northbound	"U"	Anytime	None
Applewood Crescent and Apple Mill Road	Northbound	Left	Anytime	None

2. THAT City of Vaughan Parking By-law 064-2019, as amended, be further amended by adding the following provisions to Schedule 3:

<u>HIGHWAY</u>	SIDE	FROM AND TO	PROHIBITED TIME OF DAY
Applewood Crescent	West	Portage Parkway to Regional Road 7	Anytime
Applewood Crescent	East	Portage Parkway to Regional Road 7	Anytime
Commerce Street	West	Apple Mill Road to Regional Road 7	Anytime
Commerce Street	East	Apple Mill Road to Regional Road 7	Anytime

This By-law comes into effect once all lands described herein above are dedicated as public highway.

Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 2nd day of October, 2019.

Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor

Authorized by By-law 005-2018 being a By-law to authorize delegation of approval of certain administrative matters to Staff. Adopted by Vaughan City Council on January 30, 2018. Todd Coles, City Clerk